
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Leathersich (3-1)
Loss: Mike Aquilino (1-1)
HBP: Henry Hirsch
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Noeth First: Gerald Bilodeau 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 74   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1
UMass Lowell 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 X 5 7 0

New Haven (10-5, 2-1 NE-10 / 2-1) -vs- UMass Lowell (16-2, 3-0 NE-
10 / 3-0) 3/26/2011 at Lowell, Mass. (LeLacheur Park)

New Haven 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Clout rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Rombilus 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ryan Brockett ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Shane O'Connell dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Jack Heary cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cory Carr 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kyle Pettoruto lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Brendon Buckley 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Romanelli c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Aquilino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Hirsch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 2 1 1 10 2

3B: Ryan Brockett (1)
E: Tom Rombilus (1)

UMass Lowell 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacobs cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Burns lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kneeland ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Katsiroubas 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Noe c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Flynn rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Martinez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanborn 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Devlin dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Burnham 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Leathersich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 7 5 5 1 8

2B: Kneeland (2); Flynn (1); Sanborn (1)
SB: Jacobs (1); Kneeland (1)
CS: Burnham (1)
HBP: Katsiroubas (1); Burnham (1)

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Aquilino (L, 1-1) 4.2 7 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 21 24 7 6 91
Henry Hirsch 3.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 9 13 4 4 43
Totals 7 5 5 5 1 1 0 2 0 30 37 11 10 134

UMass Lowell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leathersich (W, 3-1) 9.0 2 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 29 30 7 10 133
Totals 2 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 29 30 7 10 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

New Haven - Top of 1st UNH UML
Clout grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Rombilus struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Brockett flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 1st UNH UML
Jacobs grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Burns grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Kneeland walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 0
Kneeland stole second. 0 0
Katsiroubas flied out to lf (2-2 SSBBF). 0 0

New Haven - Top of 2nd UNH UML
O'Connell struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
Heary struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 0
Carr walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Pettoruto struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 2nd UNH UML
Noe flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Flynn out at first 1b to p (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Sanborn popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0

New Haven - Top of 3rd UNH UML
Buckley struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 0 0
Romanelli struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 0 0
Clout grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

UMass Lowell - Top of 3rd UNH UML
Devlin flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Burnham popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jacobs singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Jacobs stole second. 0 0
Burns walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Kneeland doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Burns scored; Jacobs scored. 0 2
Katsiroubas flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2

New Haven - Top of 4th UNH UML
Rombilus struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBFFS). 0 2
Brockett flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 0 2
O'Connell popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2

UMass Lowell - Top of 4th UNH UML
Noe reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Flynn hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Noe out on the play. 0 2
Sanborn doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Devlin walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Burnham singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFS); Devlin advanced to second; Sanborn scored. 0 3
Jacobs reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Burnham advanced to second; Devlin out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Haven - Top of 5th UNH UML
Heary lined out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 0 3
Carr grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Pettoruto struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBK). 0 3

UMass Lowell - Top of 5th UNH UML
Burns grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 0 3
Kneeland doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 3
Kneeland advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Katsiroubas popped up to 3b (3-2 KKBFBB). 0 3
Noe singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kneeland scored. 0 4
Flynn doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFK); Noe scored. 0 5
Hirsch to p for Aquilino. 0 5
Sanborn struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 0 5

New Haven - Top of 6th UNH UML
Buckley lined out to ss (3-2 BKKBFBF). 0 5
Romanelli fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Clout grounded out to p (3-2 BKBKBFF). 0 5

UMass Lowell - Top of 6th UNH UML
Devlin out at first 1b to p (0-2 KK). 0 5
Burnham walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Burnham out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
Jacobs grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

New Haven - Top of 7th UNH UML
Rombilus grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKFB). 0 5
Brockett tripled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 5
O'Connell grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Brockett scored. 1 5
Heary grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 1 5

UMass Lowell - Top of 7th UNH UML
Burns flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 5
Kneeland flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 5
Katsiroubas hit by pitch (2-2 BSBFF). 1 5
Noe popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5

New Haven - Top of 8th UNH UML
Carr struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 1 5
Pettoruto struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 5
Buckley flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 5

UMass Lowell - Top of 8th UNH UML
Flynn grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 5
Sanborn grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 5
Devlin walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Burnham hit by pitch (0-0); Devlin advanced to second. 1 5
Jacobs flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 5

New Haven - Top of 9th UNH UML



Martinez to rf for Flynn. 1 5
Romanelli grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 1 5
Clout grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 5
Rombilus singled to pitcher (0-2 KF). 1 5
Brockett reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Rombilus out at second ss to 2b. 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UMass Lowell - Top of 9th UNH UML


